DDR 5 Mark

1968
1969
1969
1970
1971
1971
1972
1972
1973
1974
1975
1975
1976
1977
1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990

Robert Koch

XX Jahre DDR
Hertz

Rontgen

Kepler
Brandenburger Tor
Johannes Brahms
MeiRner Dom

Otto Lilienthal

Reis

Thomas Mann
Jahr der Frau
Schill

Fr. Ludwig Jahn
Klopstock
Anti-Apartheid
Einstein
Brandenburger Tor
Brandenburger Tor
Menzel
Riemenschneider
Brandenburger Tor
Brandenburger Tor
Frobel

Goethes Gartenhaus

Wartburg
Wartburg
Kirche Wittenberg

Luthers Geburtshaus

Brandenburger Tor
Meif3ner Dom
Planck

Rathaus Leipzig
Thomaskirche
Latzow
Brandenburger Tor
Frauenkirche
Zwinger Dresden
Caroline Neuber
Brandenburger Tor
Sanssouci

Neues Palais
Kleist
Brandenburger Tor
Nikolaiviertel
Rotes Rathaus
Alexanderplatz
Brandenburger Tor
Saxonia

Hafen Rostock
Barlach
Brandenburger Tor
Kirche Zwickau
Kirche Miihlhausen
Ossietzky
Brandenburger Tor
500 J. Postwesen
Brandenburger Tor
Zeughaus
Tucholsky

vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf
vz-prf

14

14
13
14

13

18
14
12

16
22
18

44
18
18
24
28
18
18
28
14
14

125
14
14

585
80
28
12
12
33
28
14
14
44

585

68
44
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DDR 10 Mark

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1972
1973
1973
1974
1974
1974
1975
1975
1976
1976
1977
1987
1978
1979
1980
1981
1981
1981
1982
1983
1983
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990

Schinkel

Kollwitz
Gutenberg
Bottger
Beethoven

Ddarer
Buchenwald
Heine

Brecht
Weltfestspiele

25 Jahre DDR
DDR Stadtemotiv
C.D.Friedrich
Schweitzer
Warschauer Vertrag
20 Jahre NVA
C.M.von Weber
Guericke

Liebig
Weltraumflug
Feuerbach
Scharnhorst

25 Jahre NVA
Hegel
Minzpragung Berlin
Gewandhaus
Wagner
Kampfgruppen
Brehm
Semperoper
Ehrenmal Treptow

Humboldt-Universitat

Thalmann
Charité
Schauspielhaus
Hutten
DDR-Sport
RGW

Schadow

40 Jahre DDR
Fichte

1. Mai

v-prf 168

v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf
v-prf

44
35
35
35
35
2
38
33
2
2
35
38
35
2
4
48
48
48
8
85
33
6
32
28
32
35
8
45
33
4
48
4
48
42
65
6
12
80
8
65
4

DDR 20 Mark

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1971
1971
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1990
1990

Leibniz
Humboldt
Karl Marx
Goethe
Engels

Mann
Liebknecht/Lux.
Thalmann
Schiller
Cranach
Pieck

Bebel
Grotewohl
Kant

Bach

W. Liebknecht
Gaul

Herder
Lessing

30 Jahre DDR
Abbe

Stein

Zetkin

Luther

Karl Marx
Handel

Arndt

Grimm
Stadtsiegel
Carl Zeiss
Th. Mintzer
Schliter

Br. Tor Si.
Br. Tor Cu-Ni

128
95
65
80
55

55

45

45

55
65
55
55
55
65

44
44
44

285

95
85
185
225
168
68
88
25



